440 REVISED ESTIMATES, 1968-69
SECRETARY OF STATE
No. Change
of Service 1968-69 1967-68
Vote
Increase Decrease
$ $ 3 $
A—DEPARTMENT
(8) [Secretary of State—Salary and Motor Car|
Allowance (Details, page 443)............... 17,000 17,000
1 |Departmental Administration, including grants
as detailed in the Estimates (Details, page
AR 50 oo I s S eeees-| 1,513,500 | 1,648,900 |............ 135,400
2 |[Construction or Acquisition of Buildings,
Works, Land and Equipment—National Arts
Centre (Details, page 444).......c.c0vvnnennn 11,500,000 | 12,500,000 |............ 1,000,000
13,013,500 | 14,148,900 |............ 1,135,400
CrrizeNsHIP
5 |Administration, Operation and Maintenance
including grants and contributions for lan-
guage instruction and citizenship promotion,
and grants to organizations as detailed in
the Estimates (Details, page 444)........... 4,550,200 | 3,429,600 | 1,120,600
TRANSLATION
10 |Translation Bureau including $50,000 for grants
for post-graduate studies in translation (De-|
LIS DAGO A0 . ccvvio s veavionvoveesasssisusos 4,885,000 | 4,054,900 830,100
Posr-S8ecoNpaRY EpUucaTiON PAYMENTS
(8) Palyments to the Provinces pursuant to Part
I of the Federal-Provincial Fiseal Arrange-
ments Act, 1967 (Details, page 447)..........|275,000,000 |108,000,000 (167,000,000
SuMMARY
IRODETOUEL: « o oov'vinvniaicvvwisosbsnivvgosaves 22,448,700 | 21,633,400 815,300
Authorized by Statute..........cco0veeeenenn. 275,017,000 |108,017,000 (167,000,000
297,465,700 |129,650,400 (167,815,300
CENTENNIAL COMMISSION
— |Appropriations not required for 1968-69 (De-
ol DAl BARY. o s o A 5 B Phieis sl oot e hn e 34,468,200 |............ 34,468,200
B—CANADA COUNCIL
25 |Grant to the Canada Council, within the
meaning of section 20 of the Canada Council
Act, to be used for the general purposes set
out in section 8 of the Act (Details, page 449)| 20,580,000 | 16,900,000 | 3,630,000




